

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-1492, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 2

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 2

To Record the Appointment of Sally Sears to the Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs Citizen Advisory

Board

Information Contact: Commissioner Jeff Rader

Phone Number: 404-371-2863

PURPOSE:

To record the appointment of Sally Sears as the District 2 representative on the Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs Citizen Advisory Board (RPCA CAB) to fill the vacated seat when Dan Reuter resigned earlier this year.

NEED/IMPACT:

Dan Reuter stepped down from service on the RPCA CAB and Sally Sears will replace him.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No Fiscal Impact

RECOMMENDATION:

To record the appointment of Sally Sears to the RPCA CAB for a term ending December 31, 2022.